
Livestock market and auction news
Carlisle Livestock

Carlisle, Pa.
Tuesday, Oct. 28,1986

Report Supplied by Auction

Medium-Good 41.00-46.00; Medium
36.00- Bulls (all weights)
steady. Choice 54.50-58.00; Good
49.00- Medium 44.00-48.00,
Couple 43.00& Down.

VEAL CALVES: (229) Demand
weak for Farm Bulls. Choice 75.00-
80.00; Good 56.00-74.00; Medium
45.00- Light/weak 44.00 &

Down; Farm Bulls 65.00-83.00.
HOGS: Barrows & Gilts (803 hd.)

2.00- t 03.00 lower. (US No. 1-3) 210-
250 lbs. 53.50-55.00; over 290 lb.
48.75-51.00; 2 & 3’s 50.00-53.00.

SOWS: (39 hd.) LOO lower. Over
450 lb. 47.0049.00; under 450 44.75-
48.75; 2 & 3’s 39.7543.25; Boars
Heavy 38.50-39.50; Light to 50.00.

FEEDER PIGS: (by the hd.)
(203 hd.) (20-25 lbs. 22.00-30.00);
(25-40 lbs. 36.00-39.00); (45-60 lbs.
46.00-

Next Special State Graded
Feeder Pig Sale: Friday, Nov.
14th,1986.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, Oct. 29

Report supplied by USDA
CATTLE: 279 hd. Steers: Good

Run mostly steady. Choice 57.50-
60.00; Good 52.00-57.00; Medium
51.00 & Down; Good Holsteins
47.00- Medium Holsteins 46.00
6 Down. Heifers- Mostly steady.
Choice 57.25-58.50; Good 50.00-
54.25; Medium 44.75-49.75; Stan-
dard & Good Holsteins 38.25-44.50.
Cows- Good Run - Steady Prices.
Good 37.00-40.00; Medium 34.00-
36.75; Big Middle 33.00-38.10;
Shelly 32.00 & Down. FAT Bulls-
Medium 40.25-46.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: (117 hd.)
Good Demand - Special Feeder
Cattle Sale Next Tuesday, Nov. 4th
7 00 P.M. Steers (300-550 lb>)
Steady. Good 53.00-59.00; Medium
47.00- Couple Culls 46.00 &

Down. Steers (600-850 lb.) Steady.
Good 53.00-55.00; Medium 47.00-
52.00. Heifers (all weights)

Cattle & Calves: Auction Sales
1081

Same DayLast Week: 942
Feeder steers and heifers

uneven due to limited offerings,
averaging steady to 1.00 lower.
Slaughter cows steady to weak.
Slaughter bulls not established.
Bulk receipts and medium frame
1, medium and large frame 1 and
mixed 1-2 300-700# steers and 300-
525# heifers. Cows 26% of auction
sales.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium,
few large frame 1 275-400 lb. 75.00-
79.75; 400425 lb. 72.40-74.60; 425-500
lb. 66.00-69.40; few 500-635# 65.30-
66.25 ; 600-700# 62.10-62.80; few 700-
750# 60.80-61.90; pkg 810# 58.10.

Small frame 1, some lots with
medium end 375450# 62.00-68.50.

SHEEP: Lambs (47 hd.) Choice
65.00-81.00; Good 54.00-64.00; Med.
53.00 & Down.

EWES: Mostly 24.00-30.00 lb. (35
hd.) Goats- (Lg) 47.00-55.00; (hd)
Sm./Med. 20.00-45.00(hd).

ATTENTION ALFALFA GROWERS!
Our hydro seeding of alfalfa with fluid suspension fertilizer has proven

to be a very successful way to seed alfalfa. Reserve your alfalfa seeds now
for next spring to assure availability of the seed of your choice.

Alfalfa Seeds Available
BIG TEN - MAGNUM - MAGNUM PLUS - EDGE
APOLLO - ARMOR - ARROW - And Many Others

Fall is the time to top dress alfalfa with our high potash fluid fertilier.
With one application we can fertilize and apply Princep & other herbicides
for winter weeds in alfalfa.

ATTENTION CORN GROWERS!
Don’t overlook our prices on liquid corn starter 9-18-9-3S. Before you

order your next years corn starter, check our low prices. Because of our
direct buying we can offer our liquid corn starter at such low cost.

Dealer - Paymaster Seed Corn

A JorrybmmiMm (W)
XancaUen,VeL

uou»p
2020HorsaShoeRd., L«ncast*r, PA FERTILIZER '

Ph. 717-397*0035

ATTENTION TOBACCO GROWERS
Golden Leaf Tobacco Company is Now

Conducting A Survey To Determine The
Number OfAcres Of Maryland Type &

PA Type Tobacco Being Grown in Lancaster Co.
& Surrounding Areas

This survey will help us establish the availability of these
tobaccos for domestic & foreign customers. Please assist us
in marketing your 1986 tobacco crop by completing this
survey and mailing to the address below.
Name !

Address
County
Number of Acres of PA Type
Number of Acres of MD Type

Golden Leaf Tobacco Co.
PO Box 84

Keysville,VA 23947

Mac Bailey, President - 804-736-8349

Mostly 65.00-66.25.
Medium few large frame mixed

1-2 475-600# 61.50-64.00; pkg 635#
61.30.

Medium and large frame 2 375-
450# 54.00-57.75 ; 600-725# 50.75-
54.75.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium &

large frame 1 pkg 230 lb. 69.00 ; 300-
500 lb. 59.00-63.25 ; 510-520# 60.60-
62.00; few 600-730# 59.30-59.60.

Small frame 1, some lots with
medium end 275# 61.50; 300475#
52.00-58.50 bulk 55.00-58.50.

Medium few large frame mixed
1-2 300475# 55.50-59.00 ; 500625#
54.00-57.50.

Medium and large frame 2 350-
700# mostly 50.00-54.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Breaking
utility 34 35.60-37.90. Boning utility
1-2 34.80-37.50. Cutter 1-2 34.00-
37.50. Canner and low dressing
cutter 30.00-33.50.

REPLACEMENT OR FEEDER
COWS: Small and medium frame
1-2 young 36.00-0; middle age D
34.5040.25; aged 31.75-34.50.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder steers
and heifers under 600# 1.00-3.00
higher; 00# 1.00-2.00 higher.
Slaughter cows firm to 1.00 higher.
Slaughter $l.OO-2.00 lower.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Tuesday, Oct. 28

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: Steady

prices. High Yield 1 at 42.00;
Utility 34.00-38.50; Canners 30.00-
34.00; Shelly 30.00 down. Bulls: 1
Holstein 2,065 lbs. at 44.00; Beef
type 1050-1300 lbs., 43.0048.00. Fed

I**
Grow Corn, Not Birds.
BORDERLAND BLACK
Seed Protectant

Now with Triple Action Periomance
1.Prevents crop loss to crows, otherseed

birds
2. Improves kernel flow to reduce skips
3. Suppresses seedcom maggot damage
It really works Join thousands of corn
growers who have proved Borderland
Black pays big harvest-time dividends in
field, sweet or pop corn
BORDERLAND Ask your seed supplier
PBDDUCTSINC or farm store
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Now ECI Milk Replacer is even
easier to use with this newly
developed additive Instant
solubility . and the mixed
formula stays mixed with all
the necessary nutrients sus-
pended in the liquid Sedimen-
tation is virtually eliminated
Same feeding directions, jame
size bag, same measuring cup,
same top quality you asso-
ciate with all ECI labeled
products

believe One 50 lb bag makes 500 lbs of food Economy PLUS
the scientific way to raise outstanding herd replacements Use
ECI Calf Milk Replacer with the high performance, high energy
formula containing oxytelracyclme for better health and faster
growth with Instant Plus for easier mixing and more efficiency
ECI HELPS RAISE OUTSTANDING HERD REPLACEMENTS.

m For a limited time only each bag > . lUITenBAKER S \ of ECI Calf Mi'k Replacer has a a LIMI'ED
DOZEN I valuable coupon at*iched. Save m TIME
ones'! ai #l2 of these coupons and return » nPPPRSPECIAL J them to your ECI dealer and \ UPPER

GET ONE BAG FREE!
Ask your dealer for the new ECI Mini-catalog or write direct to

DISTRIBUTORS OF
QUALITY DAIRY

SUPPLIES AND ECI
SOFT DESIGN

INFLATIONS

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 1,1986-Al5
Steers- No choice offered. Few
Good 53.00-56.00; Fed Heifers- Few
Choice 53.00-56.50; Good 47.00
50.00. Veal Calves- No Choice of-
fered; Good 50.00-60.00. Killers 80
100 lbs. 48.00-54.00; Weak/Rough
42.00- Farm Calves- $lO
lower. Holstein Bulls 100-125 lbs.
75.00- 90-100 lbs. 60.0045.00.
Butcher Hogs- Few offered. US
#l&3 No top weights offered; 240
260 lbs. few 51.25-53.50; 300 lbs. at
53.00. Sows- Good run $2-|4 higher;
500-700 lbs. 48.75-54.00 ; 350-500 lbs.
49.00- Boars- 350600 lbs.
40.00-

STOCK CATTLE: 190 head.
Steers- 50 head, steady prices. 300
700 lbs. Choice 57.00-59.00; Good
50.00- ; 700-900 lbs. Good 50.00
54.00; Few Holsteins 35.00-40.00;
Heifers-100 Head $2 lower 300500
lbs. Good 40.00-45.50 ; 500900 lbs.
Good 42.00-48.00, Medium 35.00
40.00; Holsteins 32.00-42.00. Bulls-
-40 Head, steady prices. 300500 lbs.
Choice >4.0057.00; Good 49.00
54.00 ; 500850 lbs. Choice 50.00
53.00; Good 46.0050.00; 8501,000
lbs. 38.0045.00. Lambs- 30 Head.
Few Choice 90-95 lbs. 60.00; Bulk
Good Feeders 5075 lbs. 60.0065.00.
Sheep- 10 head 18.00-28.00;
Yearlings 37.00. Goats- 35 head.
Medium Mature 30.00-50.00; Small
20.00 down; Pigs and Shoats- 120
head. By The Head; 2040 lbs. 26.00
36.00 ; 4060 lbs. 30.0040.00; 6085
lbs. 36.0051.00. By The Lb: Stock
Boars: 185-275 lbs. 42.00-47.50; 1 lot
196 lbs. at 49.00.

Next Special Feeder Sale will be
Tues., Nov. 11. There is strong
demand for heavy hogs and sows
for local butchering.


